## West Jordan Announces Public Comment Period for the 2022-2023 Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report

The City of West Jordan has prepared its annual performance report to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development on the uses and results of its funding for fiscal year July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. West Jordan receives grants through the Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG).

The Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER) will be available for public review and comment for 15 days, from **November 27, 2023 – December 11, 2023**.

This report reviews the progress that has been made in carrying out the third year of the 2020-2024 Consolidated Plan and 2022 Action Plan.

## The report contains:

- 1. Summary of projected accomplishments compared to actual performance;
- 2. The status of actions taken during the year to fully implement the overall strategy defined in West Jordan's Five-Year Consolidated Plan, the 2022 Action Plan; and
- 3. A self-evaluation of progress made during the last year in addressing identified priority needs and objectives.

A hard copy will be available during regular business hours in the Community Development Department of West Jordan, Utah beginning Monday, November 27, 2022.

Written citizen comments will be accepted from November 27, 2023 – December 11, 2023. Please address all comments to Lisa Elgin at lisa.elgin@westjordan.utah.gov.

Comments may also be mailed to City of West Jordan CDBG Program, 7960 South 4000 West, West Jordan, Utah 84088. For further information contact Lisa Elgin at (801) 569-5103.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of West Jordan will make reasonable accommodations for participation in the meeting. Request for assistance can be made by contacting the Community Development Block Grant Office at 801-569-5103, providing at least three working days advance notice of the meeting. TTY 711.